

Please join us for the first (and we hope only!) Fireman's Hall Museum Golf Inning!



Pick Your Date to Golf

September 15-October 22

Westover Country Club 401 S. Schuylkill Avenue, Jeffersonville, PA 19403 Fee: \$95 per person-Includes green fees & cart

and then...

Join Us Online

Tuesday, November 10th

Time to be announced This virtual event will include: updates from the Commissioner, special guests, auction and raffles.

While COVID-19 has postponed this year's golf outing we wanted to bring our loyal supporters and friends together for a virtual event filled with golf stories or tall tales, updates from Commissioner Thiel, surprise appearances by area celebrities and an online auction. Our annual golf outings are a major source of revenue for Fireman's Hall Museum and we need your support to help us continue our programming through this pandemic. We'll be having an online awards ceremony on **Tuesday, November 10th.**

There is still an opportunity to golf for those who wish and compete for awards. To enter the competition we ask that all golfers play the course at Westover Country Club, take photos during tour round and submit them along with a digital copy of your score card. If you decide to golf in this event you are voluntarily assuming all risks related to exposure to COVID-19. We ask that you complete your golfing sometime between **September 15th and October 22nd.**

To learn about sponsorship opportunities, Contact Carol Smith at 609-320-1417 or pfdhc@firemanshallmuseum.org. Register online: <u>https://www.firemanshallmuseum.org/product/golf-inning</u>-player-registration-1-to-4-players/

Philadelphia Fireman's Hall Museum is a registered 501(c)(3) charitable organization. In accordance with IRS guidelines, the fair market value for attendance at the 2020 Golf Inning has been set at \$50 per person. Any amount contributed above that value is tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law.

The official registration and financial information of the Philadelphia Fire Department Historical Corporation may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling, within Pennsylvania, 1-800-732-0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.



Sponsored By:





Golf Inning 2020 Sponsorship Opportunities

Event Lead Sponsor: PECO

Sponsored by



Tee Time Sponsor: NFSA



Yes! I would like to support Fireman's Hall Museum by being a sponsor.

The sponsorship level I'm requesting is

To pay online: <u>https://www.firemanshallmuseum.org/product/2020-golf-inning-sponsorship-opportunities/</u>

Shotgun start: \$1000

Sponsored foursome: \$800

(Golf fees at Westover will be paid by Fireman's Hall Museum)

Gold sponsor: \$500

Silver sponsor: \$250

Tee sponsor: \$200

Green sponsor: \$100

I cannot attend, but please accept my donation:

Please make **checks payable to Fireman's Hall Museum**, and mail to: 147 North 2nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19106

Thanks so much to all of you who have golfed in the past or are joining us for the first time. We couldn't maintain Fireman's Hall Museum's exhibit, programming and research without your help.



147 N 2nd Street, Philadelphia, PA 19106 215-923-1438